The petitioners are directed to surrender before the Station 

House Officer, Tadipatri Rural Police Station, Ananthapuramu 

District, within 15 days from the date of this order. On such 

surrender, the petitioners shall be released on bail on their 

executing personal bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

twenty five thousand only) each with two sureties for a like sum 

each to the satisfaction of the Station House Officer, Tadipatri 

Rural Police Station, Ananthapuramu District and the 

petitioners shall appear before the S.H.O., Tadipatri Rural Police 

Station on every Saturday between 10.00 am and 11.00 am till